
Narrowboat Tradewinds IV 

Itinerary - 2021

Day: Date: From: To: Via: Canal / River: Total Miles in 

day:

Friday 05/03/2021

Nationwide Narrowboat 

Sales, Thorne, South 

Yorkshire

Keadby Lock Stainforth & Keaby 13.6

Saturday 06/03/2021 Keadby Lock Torksey Moorings River Trent 25.8

Sunday 07/03/2021 Torksey Moorings Hazelford Lock River Trent 29.5

Monday 08/03/2021 Hazelford Lock 
Nottingham (At entrance to 

Castle Marina

River Trent & 

Nottingham Canal
17

Tuesday 09/03/2021
Nottingham (At entrance 

to Castle Marina) 

Nottingham (At entrance to 

Castle Marina) 
Nottingham Canal 0.8

Tuesday 16/03/2021
Nottingham (At entrance 

to Castle Marina) 
Sawley Cut

Nottingham Canal & 

River Trent 
8.4

Wednesday 17/03/2021 Sawley Cut Mercia Marina 
River Trent & Trent and 

Mersey Canal
13.7

Monday 19/04/2021 Mercia Marina Mercia Marina Mercia Marina 0.4

Saturday 18/09/2021 Mercia Marina Willington Trent & Mersey 1.2

Sunday 19/09/2021 Willington Shardlow Trent & Mersey 10.6

Monday 20/09/2021 Shardlow Mercia Marina Trent & Mersey 9.8

Wednesday 27/05/2021 Mercia Marina Mercia Marina Fuel Dock Mercia Marina 0.3

Total: 131.1
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